



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3228/2025 & CRL.M.A. 29467/2025 CRL.M.A.
29468/2025**

GANESH DASS & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. P. S. Sridhar Raj with Mr.
Abhishek Pandey, Ms. Sharimla
Lenka, Advocates.

versus

NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 14th September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 29, 2026

ds