



\$~131

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010755302025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3228/2025**

GANESH DASS & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha (ASC, Criminal for State) along with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Mrs. Chavi Lazarus and Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

18.08.2026

CRL.M.A. 25347/2026 (early hearing)

There is no reason to prepone the date. The same is, therefore, dismissed.

W.P.(CRL) 3228/2025

List on 14.09.2026, the date already fixed.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/P